

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

Mohd. Akhtar Mohd. Sharif Ansari And Anr. ... Appellants
Versus
Union Of India ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad, for the Appellants.

.....
CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2023.

P.C.

Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad holding for Advocate on record
seeks an adjournment.

2 At his request, stand over to 4th August, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]