



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.213 OF 2023**

Mohd. Akhtar Mohd. Sharif	]	
Ansari and another	]	Appellants
Vs.		
Union of India through	]	
The General Manager	]	
Central Railway, C.S.T.	]	
Mumbai - 400 001.	]	Respondent

.....

Ms. Mohini Gupta i/b Mr. S.R. Gupta, for Appellants.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 19th August, 2023.

P.C.

1. Ms. Gupta holding for Mr. S.R. Gupta seeks an adjournment.

2. At her request, stand over to **15th September, 2023.**

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]