

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

Mohd. Akhtar Mohd. Sharif Ansari And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manager...RESPONDENT

Mr H S Gupta i/b S R Gupta, Adv for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI J

DATE : 29th November, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 31/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)