

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

Mohd. Akhtar Mohd. Sharif Ansari And Anr. ... Appellants

Vs.

Union Of India Through The General Manager ... Respondent

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2024.02.01
16:45:04 +0530

Adv. S. R. Gupta for the Appellants.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on 13th March, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)