

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

Mohd. Akhtar Mohd. Sharif Ansari ... Appellants
and Anr.

V/s.

Union of India through the General ... Respondent
Manager

Ms. Mohini Gupta i/by S.R. Gupta, for the appellants.

Ms. Leena Patil, for respondent.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2024.05.08
18:14:05
+0530

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 7TH MAY 2024.

PC:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25th June 2024. Appellant to serve copy of appeal memo and paper-book on the learned advocate for the respondent.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)