

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

Mohd Akhtar Mohd Sharif Ansari & Anr ...Appellants

Versus

Union of India Through The General Manager ...Respondent

Mr SR Gupta, for the Appellant.

Ms Leena Patil, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 28th November 2024

PC:-

1. The Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants tenders a compilation of documents. He submits that a copy of the compilation has already been served upon the Respondent. The Learned Counsel for the Appellants is permitted to file the compilation of documents in the Registry.

2. He seeks a listing of the First Appeal for hearing. Let the matter be listed and added to the list of First Appeal for final hearing. The same shall be taken up in its regular course.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.11.29
11:49:37 +0530