

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

Mohd. Akhtar Mohd. Sharif
Ansari And Anr.

... Applicants

V/s.

Union Of India Through The
General Manager Central Railway

... Respondent

Mr. S. R. Gupta, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Leena Patil, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. By consent of both the counsel, matter to come up on
18 April 2026 for “final hearing”.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)